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Reminders 

 

Poplar Farm Weekly Newsletter 

We are selling the official Sport Relief wrist 

bands in school for £1 each. These are 

available from the school office. 

The children will be taking part in a sport 

challenge every day during the Sport Relief 

week. On Friday 13 March, for a £1 

donation, the children can come to school 

in sports clothes, dressed as a sporting 

champion or wearing official sport relief 

clothes. 

We hope you can support us with our 

fundraising efforts.  

 

The children had a wonderful start to term 4 dressed as superheroes. The children all had a 

fabulous day, and the day really launched the topic well and has inspired the children with 

their writing and learning. 

Parents’ evenings take place later this term - Tuesday 31 March and Thursday 2 April. These 

evenings will give you the opportunity to meet with the class teacher and find out about the 

achievements and progress your child is making with their learning. You will be able to book 

appointments later this week. 

We have a busy term at Poplar Farm, so please read the diary dates section of this 

newsletter. Additional dates are also on the school website http://www.poplarfarmsch-

cit.co.uk/website/calendar/283260 

Mrs Hodson 

Head Teacher 

Monday 2 March 2020  

 

Diary Dates 
Monday 2 March - Reception 

classes to David Wilson for story 

telling sessions 

Monday 2 March - 6.15pm FoP 

meeting at Miller & Carter 

Thursday 5 March - World Book 

Day 
 

Monday 9 March - Sport Relief 

week 

Tuesday 10 March - Hawk class 

visiting Newton House 

Thursday 12 March - Swift class 

visiting Newton House 

Thursday 12 March - Reception 

classes on lambing trip 

Friday 13 March - Sport Relief 

dress up day for a £1 donation 
 

Thursday 19 March - Hawk class 

visiting Newton House nursing 

home 

Friday 20 March - Non-uniform 

day for a chocolate donation 

Friday 20 March - International 

day of happiness 
 

Thursday 26 March - Firefly class 

visiting Newton House 

Friday 27 March - 5.30pm FoP 

family chocolate bingo evening 
 

Monday 30 March - Tree dressing 

day 

Tuesday 31 March - 3.40-6.30pm 

parents’ evening 

 

 

 

 

We’d love to 
see any 
photos of 
you and your 
child 
completing 
one of these 
mindful 
actions!  
Please email 
them to 
school, and 
we hope to 
share some 
of them on 
twitter.  
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